York Charter, the Commissioner of Correction be and he is hereby authorized to enter 
into a contract, without public letting, with P. J. Carlin & Company, for the erection 
and completion of an extension to the Female Prison, City Prison, to be used as a 
Matron's office and living quarters, for the sum of two thousand four hundred and 
sixty-five dollars ($2465), the said amount to be charged to and paid out of the 
proceeds of an issue of Corporate Stock to the amount of one hundred and seventy-five 
thousand dollars, authorized for work to be done on said City Prison by ordinance 
approved by his Honor the Mayor, December 4, 1901.

[...]

To Civil Service Commission--Transmitting list of appointments made after 
Departmental examinations during March, 1905. 

Contract Awarded. 
Ordered, That the proposal of March 21, 1905, of John W. Sullivan, No. 384 

South street, for new propellers for the steamer "Massasoit," for the sum of nine 
hundred and ninety-five dollars ($995) be accepted, the same being the lowest hid, 
the sureties having been approved by the Comptroller, etc. 

Bond, $500. 
Surety: The United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company. 

Appointed. 
Christopher N. Brown appointed Hospital Helper at Branch Workhouse, Hart's

[...]

57o linear feet of old bluestone curbstone, 
to be reset. 

26o square feet of new granite bridgestones. 
Time for the completion of the work and the 

full performance of the contract is fifty (so) 
working days. 

The amount of security required is Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

No. 18. FOR REGULATING, GRADING AND 
PAVING WITH ASPHALT BLOCK PAVE-
MENT ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE R OA D W A Y OF TWENTY-THIRD 
STREET, from Sixth avenue to Seventh avenue. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

2,40o square yards of asphalt block pave-